

CALL FOR PAPERS

for

KronoScope Journal for the Study of Time

In association with
The International Society for the Study of Time (ISST)
Founded in 1966

Edited by an international board of scholars and representing the interdisciplinary investigation of all subjects related to time and temporality, the journal is dedicated to the cross-fertilization of scholarly ideas from the humanities, fine arts, sciences, medical and social sciences, business and law, design and technology, and all other innovative and developing fields exploring the nature of time.

KronoScope invites critical contributions from all disciplines; submissions are accepted on a continuing basis.

Manuscripts of not more than 8000 words, and using *The Chicago Manual of Style*, may be submitted electronically to the Managing Editor Dr. C. Clausius at cclausiu@uwo.ca. We also welcome review articles as well as creative work pertaining to studies in temporality. For further submission guidelines, please visit the Brill website at http://www.brill.nl/kron or the International Society for the Study of Time website at http://www.studyoftime.org/

Dr. C. Clausius, Ph.D

Ph.D.

Managing Editor: KronoScope: Journal for the Study of Time

Associate Professor

Department

Department of Modern Languages

King's University College

The University of Western Ontario

Tel. (519) 433-0041, ext. 4425

cordesj51@aol.com

Fax. (519) 433-0353

Dr. John W. Cordes

Assistant Professor

Communication

Communication

Cabrini College Radnor, PA 19087 U.S.A. Tel.610-902-8344

Email: